

Santa Clara County Continuum of Care
2022 Continuum of Care Final Priority Listing
Approved by CoC Board: September 15, 2022

Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)	\$30,311,646
CoC Bonus	\$1,515,582
DV Bonus	\$1,110,910.00
Planning	\$909,349
Tier 1	\$28,796,064
Tier 2	\$3,031,164
Tier 1 + Tier 2 Total	\$31,827,228
Total SCC Funding Available	\$33,847,487

Tier 1 Recommended List
(\$0-\$28,796,064)

Rank	Score	Project	Applicant	Type	New / Renewal	Grant Amount	Running Total
1	113.33	Permanent Supportive Community	Razing the Bar	TH-RRH	New	\$ 1,184,376.00	\$ 1,184,376.00
2	107.00	Housing Case Management for Medical Respite	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 745,879.00	\$ 1,930,255.00
3	106.33	HHS Rental Assistance Project #2	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 217,259.00	\$ 2,147,514.00
4	105.17	Calabazas Apartments	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 696,682.00	\$ 2,844,196.00
5	105.17	Leigh Avenue	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 573,590.00	\$ 3,417,786.00
6	105.00	CASA 200	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,308,870.00	\$ 4,726,656.00
7	105.00	Housing Case Management for the Homeless	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 823,551.00	\$ 5,550,207.00
8	104.83	Immanuel Sobrato Community	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 888,177.00	\$ 6,438,384.00
9	104.00	DV-TH-RRH Project	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$ 955,488.00	\$ 7,393,872.00
10	103.00	Mission Rebuild	Abode Services	PSH	Renewal	\$ 653,152.00	\$ 8,047,024.00
11	102.67	Peacock Commons	Bill Wilson Center	PSH	Renewal	\$ 352,567.00	\$ 8,399,591.00
12	102.00	CCP Placement Project	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 6,389,971.00	\$ 14,789,562.00
13	101.00	Renascent Place	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 670,911.00	\$ 15,460,473.00
14	101.00	Sunset Leasing	Abode Services	PSH	Renewal	\$ 300,614.00	\$ 15,761,087.00
15	99.33	Casitas Pacificas	Community Solutions	RRH	New	See DV Bonus below	\$ 15,761,087.00
16	98.33	TH-RRH Youth	Bill Wilson Center	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$ 310,660.00	\$ 16,071,747.00
17	98.00	RRH for Domestic Violence & Human Trafficking	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	RRH	Renewal	\$ 1,103,825.00	\$ 17,175,572.00
18	97.67	CoC GRANT 5022	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 4,515,855.00	\$ 21,691,427.00
19	97.33	CoC PSH GRANT	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 850,235.00	\$ 22,541,662.00
20	96.33	Second Street Studios	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 577,827.00	\$ 23,119,489.00
21	96.00	SCC RRH for Families and Youth	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	RRH	Renewal	\$ 2,428,984.00	\$ 25,548,473.00
22	94.67	CoC GRANT 5320	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 511,293.00	\$ 26,059,766.00
23	94.33	Samaritan Inns	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	Renewal	\$ 678,430.00	\$ 26,738,196.00
24	94.00	Opportunity Center	Abode Services	PSH	Renewal	\$ 43,936.00	\$ 26,782,132.00
25	92.67	DV Collaborative	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	RRH	Renewal	\$ 301,785.00	\$ 27,083,917.00
26	92.33	Our New Place	St Joseph Family Center	PSH	Renewal	\$ 539,372.00	\$ 27,623,289.00
27	N/A	SCC HMIS Consolidation	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	HMIS	Renewal	\$ 964,321.00	\$ 28,587,610.00
28	N/A	SCC Coordinated Assessment System	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	CE	Renewal	\$ 130,241.00	\$ 28,717,851.00
29	92.33	Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families	Bill Wilson Center	TH	Renewal	\$ 78,213.00	\$ 28,796,064.00

Tier 2 Recommended List
(\$28,796,064-\$31,827,228)

Rank	Score	Project	Applicant	Type	New / Renewal	Grant Amount	Running Total
29	92.33	Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families	Bill Wilson Center	TH	Renewal	\$ 480,710.00	\$ 29,276,774
30	91.33	Gilroy Place	St Joseph Family Center	PSH	Renewal	\$ 493,013.00	\$ 29,769,787
31	90.67	Rapid Rehousing Youth	Bill Wilson Center	RRH	Renewal	\$ 587,272.00	\$ 30,357,059
32	86.00	Haven to Home	West Valley Community Services	RRH	Renewal	\$ 829,615.00	\$ 31,186,674
33	85.00	Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families North	Bill Wilson Center	TH	Renewal	\$ 309,348.00	\$ 31,496,022

New Projects Not Recommended For Funding

While the following projects received high scores, there is insufficient CoC Bonus funding available to submit all new CoC Bonus applications to HUD. □

Rank	Score	Project	Applicant	Type	New / Renewal	Grant Amount	Running Total
N/A	111.00	Auzerais Apartments	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	New	\$ 773,518.00	
N/A	108.33	RTB & Pivotal's Education and Housing Project	Razing the Bar	TH-RRH	New	\$ 1,346,376.00	
N/A	106.00	Agrihood Senior Apartments	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	PSH	New	\$ 719,734.00	

DV Bonus Applications
(\$1,110,910)

If not selected for DV Bonus funding by HUD, there is insufficient CoC Bonus funding available to fund this project

Rank	Score	Project	Applicant	Type	New / Renewal	Grant Amount	Running Total
15	99.33	Casitas Pacificas**	Community Solutions	RRH	New (DV Bonus)	\$879,172	

Not Ranked Per NOFA Guidelines

Rank	Score	Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount	Running Total
		2022 Planning Grant	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho	Planning	\$ 909,349	

**The CoC Board approved submission of the Casitas Pacificas DV Bonus application at any grant request amount from the initial requested amount (\$879,172) to the full DV Bonus amount available (\$1,110,910).